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NO REGRETS, SAYS MAN WHO WENT TO PRISON FOR TAKING $1M
FROM FAULTY ATM AND FLEW FRIENDS TO ISLAND ON PRIVATE JET
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W O R L D C R I M E

n Australian man who defrauded a bank by exploiting an ATM loophole said he does
not regret his actions after using the money to fund a lavish lifestyle for months.

Dan Saunders managed to spend more than AUS$1.6m ($1.1m) in just over four months
after he found he could withdraw money from his account without the transcations being
registerd.

Now out of prison, Saunders has told Australian media how he managed to blow the money
on "having a good time and just enjoying things really."

These extravagant purchases include eating at high-end restaurants, buying drinks all night
for people in bars, gambling, and even hiring a private jet so him and his friends could go
on vacation.

"A lot of it is a blur, I guess. That's the first thing that comes to mind," Saunders told Today
Tonight Adelaide, reports The West Australian.

The story of how Saunders managed to afford his newfound millionaire lifestyle began after
he attempted to withdraw some cash at a National Bank Australia machine in Wangaratta,
Victoria, in 2011.

After seeing his account was empty, Saunders transferred cash from his Mastercard to his
savings account. He said the screen then said "transaction cancelled," but the machine still
gave him the $200.

"Curiosity got the better of me and I walked past the ATM again and I was like: 'I wonder if
you can do that for another $200 or another $500 or $600'," Saunders said. Despite
multiple withdraws, the money never appeared on any of his statements.

Saunders was able to take advantage of a loophole which meant the ATM couldn't record
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transactions during late-night maintenance but still dispensed cash, reports News.com.au.

"I'm transferring money from my credit card to my savings account and it's just spitting the
card back out and saying 'transaction cancelled'," he said.

"But [I] go in and check the balance and the money's there."

Saunders said he managed to spend around $20,000 money in the first couple of weeks,
before eventually going all out and buying more and more lavish purchases, including
chartering a $90,000 private jet to take him and some friends to a remote Asian island for a
weekend.

"It's a pretty addictive thing to make money appear from nowhere and be able to spend it,"
he said.

Saunders described how it was "quite baffling" that no authorities attempted to stop him, so
continued to spend like it would be his last day to do so.

Eventually, Saunders said he stopped after thinking he had got away with it as long as he
could.

"At the end of it I had to say to myself, 'Am I an international criminal who's just going to
transfer money away and never be seen again?'."

RELATED STORIES

Robber Missed Sentencing Because He Was Robbing Bank

Thief 'Blew Himself Up' While Robbing ATM

Homeless Man Turns In $17,000 He Found Near Food Bank

"That's when I stopped doing it because I asked myself that question…and the answer was
'no'."

Saunders was eventually sentenced to 12 months in jail after being convicted of fraud and
theft charges, news.com.au.
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Dan Saunders was eventually sentenced to 12 months in jail after defrauding the bank out of more than £1m.
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Putin must be so pleased.
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reading this garbage
about an anti -semitic,
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I think once again you
all are relying on that
biased polling the

BlueProcessor
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Talk about grasping
straws. Pathetic.
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LATEST IN CRIME

Teens Stomp on Peacock's Back for a Feather at New Mexico Zoo

Synagogue Drive-By Shooting Investigated as Possible Hate Crime, Police
Say

Man Who Wanted to 'Cuddle, Bath' Young Women Admits Child Sex Charge

Florida Man on Horseback Arrested After Burglarizing Home
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Meghan Markle's 'Vogue' Cover Receives Backlash
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Iran to Expand Ties, Hold Drills with Russia as U.S. Seeks Rival Coalition
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Russia Accuses U.S. of Stealing Syria's Oil, Using Money to Fund Militants
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10 Queer Rebellions Before Stonewall
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LATEST NEWS

Republicans Refuse to Condemn President's Racially-Charged Attacks

Kids 'Amino App' Asks Girl, 10, For Topless Photo To 'Verify' Her Age

Mitch McConnell: 'This Modern-Day McCarthyism Is Toxic'

Trump Mocked With #LostTrumpHistory Memes Over 9/11 First Responders Claim

'Star Wars: The Rise of Skywalker' prequel comic teaches Rey new Jedi trick

Road Trip: North Carolina's Outer Banks

Former NASA Engineer Tests if Sharks Can Smell a Drop of Blood in Ocean
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EDITOR'S PICK

U.S.

"We need gun reform and we need it now," said Democratic California Representative Eric Swalwell.

#GunControlNow Trends After Gilroy Shooting
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NEWS

Kim Dong Chul was one of three American citizens released from North Korean prisons and returned to the U.S. in
2018.

North Korea Hostage Freed by Trump Details CIA Work, Prison Torture
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NEWS

The president named Texas Republican Ratcliffe as his choice to replace outgoing Director of National Intelligence Dan
Coats.

Who is John Ratcliffe? Trump's Intelligence Chief Pick Slammed By Dems
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The prize is the largest payout to a single player in the history of esports.

16-Year-Old Kyle Giersdorf Wins First Fortnite World Cup, Takes Home $3M
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